Form PTO-1595

1-31-92

N9/180485 U.S. Department of Commerce

Patent and Trademark Office 1 2 NOV 1998

RECORDATION FORM COVER S

01-06-1999

Our Ref.: 1430-205

	Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	
	Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	
Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231		
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trad	
	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	
	Julian M. RELTON	

Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231	100939425
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached scuments or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Julian M. RELTON	
	Name: Glaxo Wellcome Inc.
	Internal Address:
	Street Address: Five Moore Drive
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Research Triangle Park
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	State/Country: North Carolina U.S.A.
☐ Security Assignment ☐ Change of Name	Zip: 27709
☐ Other	_
T 160 1 1000	
Execution Date: 16 October 1998	Additional name/s & address/es attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4 A 1: -4:	
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exe- 	cution date of the application is: 16 October 1998
If this document is being thed together with a new application, the exe	10 October 1998
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
(1) (To Be Assigned)	(1)
(2)	(2)
(3)	(3)
	s attached ☐ Yes ⋈ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	——————————————————————————————————————
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Name: Arthur R. Crawford	□ Enclosed □
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140
Internal Address:	
A (表現) 機能的計算的 (LOMS) A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	<u>deficiency</u> in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which
1100 North Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter
8 th Floor	filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	14-1140.
DO NOT U	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statements and signature.	
	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	000
	V / ()
Arthur R. Crawford	November 12, 1998
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Reg. No. 25,327	riginal cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]
rotal number of pages including or	iginal cover sheet, attachments, and document. [2]

PATENT

307704

REEL: 9692 FRAME: 0733

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (we), Julian Marcus RELTON		
whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, have invented certain new and		
useful improvements in Concentrated Antibody Korradation Preparation		
for which an application for United States Letters Patent was		
[] executed on even date herewith;		
[] executed on;		
[] filed on, Serial No;		
[X] filed as International Application No. PCT/EP97/02595 on 22 May 1997;		
and WHEREAS,		
F' M. D' D. LT' L But North Court of one of the		
whose post office address is Five Moore Drive, Research Triangle Park, North Carolina 27709, US hereinafter referred to as		
*SSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States;		
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by these		
presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and		
application throughout the United States of America, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any division,		
continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application.		
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in the United States for said invention, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said invention, all without		
further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE'S expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and information concerning the invention that are within ASSIGNOR'S possesssion or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required		
of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within		
the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR'S obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors,		
administrators and other legal representatives.		
ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had		
this assignment and sale not been made.		
Assignor name and address		
Assignor name and address		
Julian Marcus RELTON c/o Glaxo Wellcome plc, Langley Court, South Eden Park Road, Beckenham, Kent BR3 3BS, United Compared No. 1998		
c/o Glaxo Wellcome plc, Langley Court, South Eden RELICENHAM LENT UK		
Park Road, Beckenham, Kent BR3 3BS, United Where signed		
Kingdom		
5.6017		

Signature

PATENT REEL: 9692 FRAME: 0734